
 
 

 

 

O.K. Armstrong Papers 

(C4056) 
 

Collection Number: C4056 

 

Collection Title: O.K. Armstrong Papers 

 

Dates: 1912-1987 

 

Creator: Armstrong, Orland Kay, 1893-1987 

 

Abstract: The papers of O.K. Armstrong, a journalist, author, and politician from Springfield, 

Missouri, contain correspondence, manuscript drafts, subject files, speech material, research 

notes, and political material. 

 

Collection Size: 150.75 cubic feet, 2 audio discs, 1 film strip, 9 oversize items 

     (151 boxes) 

 

Language: Collection materials are largely in English. A small amount of material is in German. 

 

Repository: The State Historical Society of Missouri 

 

Restrictions on Access: Collection is open for research. This collection is available at The State 

Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Columbia. If you would like more information, 

please contact us at research@shsmo.org. Collections may be viewed at any research center. 

 

Restrictions on Use: The State Historical Society of Missouri does not hold copyright to this 

collection. Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See 

Rights & Reproductions on the Society’s website for more information about reproductions and 

permission to publish.  

 

Preferred Citation: [Specific item; box number; folder number] O.K. Armstrong Papers 

(C4056); The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Columbia [after first mention 

may be abbreviated to SHSMO-Columbia]. 

 

Donor Information: The papers were donated to the University of Missouri by Marjorie Moore 

Armstrong on September 9, 1988 (Accession No. CA4881). An addition was made on January 

10, 1989, by Marjorie Moore Armstrong (Accession No. CA4899). 

 

Note: Historical materials are products of their time, and some of the materials in this collection 

contain offensive language or negative stereotypes. Titles and folder labels have been retained to 

preserve their historical context. 

 

https://shsmo.org/about/columbia/
https://shsmo.org/about/columbia/
mailto:research@shsmo.org
http://shsmo.org/research/rights


(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 2 

 

Go to top 

Processed by: Processed by Elizabeth Engel, May 2010 to January 2018. Finding aid revised by 

Elizabeth Engel on March 21, 2022. 

 

Historical Note:  

 

Orland Kay Armstrong was born on October 2, 1893, in Willow Springs, Missouri, to William 

Calvin Armstrong and Ternitia Agnes Brockus Armstrong. He received a bachelor’s and 

master’s degree in journalism from the University of Missouri in 1925. After graduation, 

Armstrong moved to Florida where he helped establish a journalism school at the University of 

Florida-Gainesville. By the late 1920s, Armstrong returned to Springfield, Missouri, working 

part-time at Drury College and pursuing a career in freelance journalism.  

 

Armstrong wrote for a variety of publications over the years, including American Legion 

Monthly, the Saturday Evening Post, the Christian Herald, and several Baptist publications. He 

was also a member of the Reader’s Digest editorial staff for more than three decades. 

  

Armstrong was interested in politics and ran for several offices as a Republican. He served three 

terms as a representative in the Missouri State legislature (1932-1936 and 1942-1944) and was a 

U.S. representative from Missouri from 1951-1953. In 1944, Armstrong ran unsuccessfully as 

the Republican candidate for Lieutenant Governor of Missouri. He made his last bid for the 

Missouri House in 1982, but was defeated. 

 

In addition, Armstrong was the author and co-author of several books, including Old Massa’s 

People: The Old Slaves Tell Their Story (1931), 15 Decisive Battles of the United States (1961), 

Religion Can Conquer Communism (1964), and The Indomitable Baptists: A Narrative of Their 

Role in Shaping American History (1967). 

 

In 1922, Armstrong married Louise McCool. They had four sons and a daughter together: 

Milton, Orland Kay, Jr., Louise, Stanley, and Charles Lindbergh. After the death of his wife in 

1947, Armstrong remarried to Marjorie Moore in 1949. Both of his wives collaborated with 

Armstrong in his writing and journalistic work. Armstrong died on April 15, 1987, at his home in 

Republic, Missouri. 

 

Arrangement:  

 

The papers have been arranged into the following eleven series:  

 

Subject Files  

Articles and Projects  

Political  

Organizations  

Correspondence  

Speaking Engagements  

Publications and Manuscripts  

Personal  

Family  

Audiovisual  

Oversize 

 

Please note that this collection has been minimally processed and has not been heavily indexed. 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 3 

 

Go to top 

Scope and Content Note: 

 

Subject Files 

 

This series contains material pertaining to Armstrong’s writings and activism.  The material 

includes manuscripts and drafts of articles and books, as well as correspondence, notes, research 

material, and miscellaneous publications and ephemera. Of particular note is the Child Welfare 

material, which contains family case files pertaining to Armstrong’s work as the chairman of the 

American Legion’s Child Welfare Committee in Missouri. The case files detail the conditions of 

ex-servicemen and their families, providing both genealogical information and information on 

poverty in Missouri during the 1930s. Some of the case files are arranged by dates; others are 

arranged alphabetically by family name.  

 

Articles and Projects 

 

This series consists of correspondence, drafts, and research material, as well as some 

photographs, for articles and projects worked on by Armstrong. Many of the articles in this series 

were collaborations with politicians and other writers. 

 

Political 

 

This series contains material concerning Armstrong’s three terms in the Missouri State 

Legislature, as well as his one term as a U.S. Congressman. 

 

Organizations 

 

This series contains materials concerning civic and religious organizations to which Armstrong 

belonged or was involved with, particularly the American Legion. Materials concerning 

Armstrong’s work on the American Legion’s Child Welfare Committee are housed in the 

Subject Files series. 

 

Correspondence 

 

This series includes both professional and personal correspondence of a general nature. 

Correspondence pertaining to particular subjects, projects, and Armstrong’s political career can 

be found within those series, respectively. 

 

Speaking Engagements 

 

This series contains materials related to speeches and other talks given by Armstrong, including 

itineraries, correspondence, event programs, and speech drafts and material. 

 

Publications and Manuscripts 

 

This series consists of published articles and books Armstrong either wrote or to which he 

contributed chapters. It also includes manuscripts and drafts of work by Armstrong as well as 

other authors with which he collaborated or who sent work for him to review. Some material is 

of unknown authorship. 

 

 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 4 

 

Go to top 

Personal 

 

This series contains news clippings, photographs, programs for events attended by Armstrong, 

and miscellaneous material. Of particular note is a narrative account Armstrong wrote while 

staying at the Sheppard-Pratt Hospital in Maryland after suffering a nervous breakdown in 1954 

due to a tax issue with the IRS. 

 

Family 

 

This series is largely comprised of material relating to Armstrong’s wives and his children and 

includes correspondence, article drafts by Louise McCool Armstrong and Marjorie Moore 

Armstrong, and two books written by his daughter, Louise Armstrong Cattan. 

 

Audiovisual 

 

This series contains two audio recordings pertaining to Baptists and a film strip produced by 

Citizens for Decent Literature. 

 

Oversize 

 

This series contains a campaign poster, political cartoons, and photographs. 

 

Container List: 
 

Subject Files Series 

 

Boxes 1-2 Alcohol and drugs 

Boxes 2-10 Baptists 

 Box 2 Missouri Conference of American Baptists; Miscellaneous 

conferences 

 Box 3 Indomitable Baptists book (correspondence, notes, and drafts) 

 Box 4 Indomitable Baptists (revisions); American Baptist Conference; 

Correspondence 

 Box 5 Correspondence, notes, publications, and miscellaneous 

 Box 6 Miscellaneous; Southern Baptist Convention 

 Box 7 Ecumenicity; Education; General research 

 Box 8 Miscellaneous; Geographical areas 

 Boxes 9-10 Miscellaneous 

Boxes 10-11 Berry, L.M. (correspondence, book draft, research, and notes) 

Boxes 11-14 Black Issues 

 Box 11 Lynching, 1930s; Tuskegee Institute; Miscellaneous 

 Box 12 Old Massa’s People book (correspondence, drafts, notes, and 

photographs) 

 Box 13 Old Massa’s People (drafts and research); Peonage, Florida, 

1920s-30s; Booker T. Washington 

 Box 14 Miscellaneous 

Boxes 14-20 Child Welfare 

 Box 14 Miscellaneous organizations and material 

 Boxes 14-20 American Legion 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 5 

 

Go to top 

  Box 14 General material, 1931-1933 

  Box 15 General material, 1934-1940, n.d.; Checks sent; Guides and 

manuals; Conference materials 

  Box 16 Miscellaneous material; Correspondence, 1930-1939 

  Box 17 Correspondence, 1940, n.d.; Correspondence by subject; Case 

files, 1930-1940, n.d. 

  Box 18 Case files, Ashcraft-Hart 

  Box 19 Case files, Hartley-Ridgeway 

  Box 20 Case files, Roberts-Zimmer 

Box 21 Christians in Politics (book draft and research) 

Boxes 21-28 Communism 

 Box 21 “Religion and Communism” article; Religion Can Conquer 

Communism book (correspondence and research) 

 Box 22 Religion Can Conquer Communism (correspondence, drafts, and 

research); Blueprint for Hemisphere Subversion (book idea with 

William C. Cramer) 

 Box 23 China/Taiwan (research and materials concerning book project 

with Chiang Kai-shek) 

 Box 24 China/Taiwan (research including Free China’s aid to Africa); 

Thanat Khoman project; Conference on Liberation; Korea article 

(draft and research) 

 Box 25 Latvia projects; Hungary book project with Alexander Haraszti 

 Box 26 Miscellaneous; Book project with Manuel Penabaz 

 Boxes 27-28 Miscellaneous 

Boxes 28-29 Corrections 

 Box 28 Miscellaneous 

 Box 29 Juvenile delinquency (Pinellas County, Florida); Capital 

punishment; Prison publications 

Boxes 30-32 Education 

 Box 30 Miscellaneous colleges; Drury College 

 Box 31 Bob Jones University; Diploma mills; School of the Ozarks; 

University of Missouri; Miscellaneous 

 Box 32 Miscellaneous 

Boxes 32-33 Frauds 

 Box 32 Faith healers; Miscellaneous 

 Box 33 Post office; Church rackets 

Boxes 33-34 Gambling 

Boxes 34-40 Indigenous Peoples 

 Box 34 General research 

 Box 35 General research; Termination program 

 Box 36 Correspondence; Trail of Tears book; Book project with Marvin 

Franklin on Bureau of Indian Affairs 

 Box 37 Articles; Book project with Glenn L. Emmons 

 Box 38 Industries; Bureau releases; Clippings; Peyote Study; Photographs; 

Miscellaneous 

 Box 39 Miscellaneous; Education 

 Box 40 Miscellaneous 

Boxes 40-41 Interstate Trade Barriers 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 6 

 

Go to top 

Box 41 Klem, Bill (Umpire) 

Boxes 42-43 LeTourneau, R.G./LeTourneau College (correspondence, book  

draft on stewardship, research) 

Boxes 43-44 Lind, Jenny (correspondence, book drafts) 

Box 44 Murphree, A.A. (correspondence, drafts, research material) 

Boxes 44-51 Obscenity and Pornography 

 Box 44 Articles 

 Box 45 Correspondence; Research; Clippings; Notes 

 Box 46 Miscellaneous; Conference to Combat Obscenity, 1965; Readers 

Digest series; Newsletters; Commission on Obscenity and 

Pornography; Decent Literature Council, Springfield, MO; 

Operation Yorkville 

 Box 47 Miscellaneous; Dirty movies 

 Box 48 Citizens for Decent Literature 

 Box 49 Miscellaneous; Walgreen’s Drug Stores; Churchmen’s 

Commission for Decent Publications 

 Boxes 50-51 Miscellaneous 

Boxes 51-55 Taxation 

 Box 51 Churches and taxation project 

 Box 52 Correspondence; Research material; Miscellaneous 

 Box 53 Hart Armstrong and Internal Revenue (Defenders Townhouse); 

Farm Co-operatives 

 Box 54 Taxation study; Book project with Willard Garvey on Homeowner 

Tax; Taxation and Cost of Government 

 Box 55 Miscellaneous; National Taxpayers Association 

Boxes 55-56 Traffic Safety/Traffic Traps 

Boxes 56-75 War/Peace 

 Box 56 Speeches 

 Box 57 Miscellaneous 

 Box 58 Miscellaneous; America First Committee; No Foreign War 

Committee 

 Box 59 “The Autobiography of Mars” book project (correspondence, 

drafts) 

 Box 60 “The Autobiography of Mars” (drafts, notes, and research); 

Countries; College Movement for Peace; American Legion 

 Box 61 American Legion; “Speak Up Little Man, or No More War” book 

project (drafts, research material) 

 Box 62 Peace article by Richard E. Byrd; Japanese Relations Project; 15 

Decisive Battles book (correspondence, research material, drafts) 

 Box 63 15 Decisive Battles (drafts, correspondence, book reviews); Rescue 

Missions; “No More War” project (notes and research material) 

 Box 64 “The Trial of Tojo” book project with Owen Cunningham 

 Boxes 64-66 Vietnam  

  Box 64 Miscellaneous; Correspondence; American War Dads 

  Box 65 Research material; Book project with Gen. William 

Westmoreland; Rescue and Recovery Service material 

  Box 66 Miscellaneous 

 Box 66 Booklets/pamphlets; Clippings; Correspondence 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 7 

 

Go to top 

 Box 67 Correspondence; United World Federalists; Midwest Conference 

on World Federation 

 Box 68 Midwest Conference on World Federation; “They Would Not Let 

Us Win” project; “World Order Under Law” project 

 Boxes 68-70 Germany 

  Box 68 Miscellaneous; Vested Property material 

  Box 69 Miscellaneous 

  Box 70 Miscellaneous; “German News,” 1958-1967 (information 

service) 

 Boxes 70-72 Goodwill Trips, 1950s, 1970s 

 Boxes 72-75 Miscellaneous 

Box 75 Wiley, Harvey (correspondence, research material, drafts) 

Box 75 Walter, Williams (correspondence, research material) 

Boxes 76-77 U.S. Bicentennial (articles, research material) 

 

Articles and Projects Series 

 

Boxes 77-78 1920s 

 Box 77 Abraham Lincoln’s visit to Todds in Columbia, MO 

  American Legion Hospital for Crippled Children, St. Petersburg, 

FL 

  Bird sanctuaries 

  Boy Scout story for American Legion (2 folders) 

  Chinese Tung oil 

  Companionate marriage 

  Evolution laws (2 folders) 

  Fire prevention, Albany, GA 

  Hair culture 

  Lindbergh, Charles/Commercial aviation 

  Mueller, Paul/Sailing Atlantic Ocean 

  Owen, Ruth Bryan 

 Box 78 Seeing eye dog story 

  Training camps, San Antonio, TX 

  U.S. Presidents 

  Wheat 

  Women and college education 

Boxes 78-82 1930s 

 Box 78 Abolition of U.S. Army and Navy Academies article by Melvin J. 

Maas 

  Air travel article by Helen Huntley 

  Alexander, Grover Cleveland 

  American Legion, Memphis Post No. 1 

  American Red Cross Home and Farm Safety Campaign 

  Bagnell Dam article by Louis Egan 

  Birth control 

  Black magic 

  Brock, J.D. 

  Butler, Charlie 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 8 

 

Go to top 

  Byrns, Joseph W. 

  Castle Heights Military Academy, Lebanon, TN 

  City governments 

  Co-operatives article by Theodore Roosevelt, Jr. 

  Cotton 

  Council of State Governments (2 folders) 

  Court reform 

  Craig, Gen. Marlin 

  Crime prevention, Chicago 

  Crime prevention/J. Edgar Hoover 

  Dean, Dizzy 

  Dennis, Leonard G. 

  Ehrhardt, Joseph (champion model airplane builder) 

  Evolution laws 

  Farm of the Future article by Charles F. Kettering (2 folders) 

 Box 79 Farmers in state legislatures 

  Federal Bureau of Investigation 

  Feller, Bob 

  Fish, Hamilton 

  Florida canal 

  Florida egg classification law 

  Florida tourism 

  Gettysburg reunion article by John M. Claypool 

  Hay fever treatments 

  Highway barricades—Kansas 

  Kentucky Derby article by Matt J. Winn 

  “Kidnapping the Kaiser” article by Col. Luke Lea 

  La Follette, Gov. Philip F. 

  Landon, Alfred (2 folders) 

  League of Women Voters article by Marguerite M. Wells 

  “Let’s Consider the Legion” article by Ray Murphy 

  “Let’s Stick to the American Way” by Harry W. Colmery, 1937 

  “Licking a Physical Handicap” article by General James A. Drain 

  Lincoln, Abraham (4 folders) 

  Livestock farming 

  Long, Huey 

  McNutt, Paul V. 

  Memorial Day article by Ernestine Schumann-Heink 

  Missouri Bar Association article by Jesse W. Barrett 

  Missouri Boys’ State 

  “The Mother of Jackson” (fiction) 

  Muscle Shoals, AL 

  Music education 

 Box 80 National Labor Relations Board and Tupelo, MS 

  Naval aviation article by Rear Adm. Ernest J. King 

  Neutrality 

  Norris, Sen. George W. 

  “Nothing Changed” (short story) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 9 

 

Go to top 

  Okefenokee Swamp 

  Olympics, 1936 

  Ozarks (8 folders) 

  Passion Play/Anny Rutz 

  Pendergast Machine (5 folders) 

  Pensions article by Harry W. Colmery 

  Public Health Service 

  Reconstruction Finance Corporation article by Jesse H. Jones 

  Relief (2 folders) 

  Rockefeller, John D. 

  Rust Cotton Picker 

  Schaffer pens 

  Scientific method in government article by Isidor Loeb 

 Box 81 Seeing eye dogs 

  Small, Dr. Sam W./Recollections of U.S. presidents 

  Social Security 

  Southern Pine Pulpwood Industry (2 folders) 

  Spoils System article by John D.M. Hamilton 

  Sponge fishing, Tarpon Springs, FL 

  Stark Brothers Nurseries/Burbank Legacy article by Paul Stark 

  State Fairs (2 folders) 

  State governments (2 folders) 

  State legislatures (2 folders) 

  Stephens, Helen 

  Sterilization 

  Suwanee River, Florida 

  Tariff article by Cordell Hull 

  Texas Centennial 

  Theodore Roosevelt’s bear hunts 

  Theodore Roosevelt’s ranch cook 

  “This Business of Being a Congressman” by Ruth Bryan Owen 

  Track article by Glen Cunningham 

  Unicameral legislature—Nebraska 

  U.S. Navy (3 folders) 

 Box 82 U.S. neutrality article by Sen. Gerald Nye 

  Veterans’ employments 

  Veterans’ pensions 

  Weather forecasting 

  “Who’ll Ride the Elephant?” (re: 1936 possible Republican 

presidential nominees) 

  Wrestling article by Charley Rentrop 

  York, Sgt. Alvin C. (2 folders) 

  Young musicians article by Taylor Branson 

Boxes 82-86 1940s 

 Box 82 “Abolish the Army and Navy Academies!” by Melvin J. Maas 

  Alaska 

  Allen, John M. (Congressman) 

  “An Alternative to Big Government” by David E. Lillienthal 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 10 

 

Go to top 

  American Legion—Foreign Policy 

  Anthony, Susan B. 

  Appropriations article by Sen. Styles Bridges 

  Artificial teeth 

  Battling hunger in Europe article by Louis B. Blachly (2 folders) 

  Beck, Dr. Frank, La Paz, Bolivia 

  Biblical fiction 

  Boys’ State 

  Bricker, John William (2 folders) 

  British medicine 

  Canadian aviation 

 Box 83 “The Case for an Independent Air Force” by Major Elmer Haslett 

  Chaplains 

  Dumbarton Oaks 

  Employment 

  England and Socialism 

  English farmers 

  Gasoline rationing 

  Gilcrease, Thomas 

  Goodall, Bob 

  Government laboratories 

  Graham, Dr. Evarts A. (surgeon) 

  Henry County Council on Intergovernmental Relations (Indiana) 

  Hoover Commission (2 folders) 

  “How to Avoid a Ghastly Joke” by Capt. Oliver T. Francis 

  Hull, Cordell 

  Humber, Robert Lee (2 folders) 

  “I Saw Lincoln Assassinated” by Harriet Sherman Van Pelt 

  Ickes, Harold L. 

  Inter-American Council of Commerce and Production/Uruguay 

  Job Finding Forum, New York Advertising Club 

  Jones, E. Stanley 

  Jones, Lt. Col. Orren L. 

  Kent, Tyler 

  “Let Them Learn with Their Hands” 

  Lincoln’s peace plan for the South 

  Livingston, David 

 Box 84 Long, Gov. Earl K. (2 folders) 

  MacArthur, Mrs. Douglas 

  Man and Boy Movement 

  Messick, Ben 

  Midwest Research Institute 

  Missionaries 

  Missouri Commission of Resources and Development 

  Missouri Farmers Association (2 folders) 

  Missouri River Valley 

  Money crisis—England 

  Monsanto 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 11 

 

Go to top 

  National defense article by Col. Hurley 

  Norris, J. Frank 

  O’Connor, Gov. Herbert R. (2 folders) 

  “Old Man River Wakes Up” by Clarence T. Case 

  Operation Snowbound 

  “Our Most Urgent Task” by Charles A. Eaton 

  “Our Streamlined Infantry” by Major. Gen. George A. Lynch 

  Profit-sharing 

  Public Health 

  Raikes, Robert (found of Sunday School) 

  “Ramie and the Cotton Industry” by Willis G. Waldo 

  Relief—Sidney, NE 

  Republican National Convention, 1940 

  Richmond Hill Plantation, Georgia 

  Roberts, Roy (editor of the Kansas City Star) 

  Rockefeller, Nelson A. 

  Roosevelt, Franklin D. article by Sen. Joseph F. Guffey 

 Box 85 Sheldon, Charles F. 

  Shut-in’s Day 

  State Service Office 

  States’ rights 

  Streit, Clarence K. (2 folders) 

  Taylor-Murphy Case (re: Louis Taylor and Stanley Murphy, 

imprisoned conscientious objectors) 

  Teen Town, Columbia, MO 

  Third term for Roosevelt 

  Thumbnail sketches of possible presidential nominees, 1940 

  Tithing 

  Trade agreements 

  “Treason in the Textbooks” (3 folders) 

  Truman, Harry S. 

  U.S. Infantry 

  Unicameral legislature 

  “Union Now” article by Bennet Champ Clark 

  “Vanishing States’ Rights” (2 folders) 

  Veterans’ Aid 

  Vice President—Duties 

  von Steuben, Friedrich Wilhelm 

  Wayland World Press 

  “We Teach Our Children to Pray” (2 folders) 

 Box 86 Wilkie, Wendell 

  Women’s Army Auxiliary Corps 

  World Calendar 

  World Council of Churches 

  Youth for Christ 

Boxes 86-90 1950s 

 Box 86 Allen, Pvt. John 

  American Citizenship Training Center, Oklahoma 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 12 

 

Go to top 

  American Field Service/Council on Student Travel 

  Anderson, R.B. 

  Bang-Jensen Povl 

  Baylor University Theater 

  Beem Bed (for hospitals) 

  Bill of Rights 

  Calver, Dr. George 

  Case, Francis 

  Chambers of Commerce survey 

  Chaplains (3 folders) 

  Douhéret, Maurice 

  Eisenhower, Dwight D. 

  Family devotions 

  “Flying Through South America in Our Private Plane” by Letha E. 

Sober 

  Germ warfare hoax 

  Graham, Billy 

 Box 87 Graham, William L. 

  Greider, Carl 

  Hatfield, Mark O. 

  Hawaii statehood 

  “Heretical Orthodoxy” by Dr. W.W. Adams 

  Hingson, Dr. Robert 

  Hospitals 

  Hudson, Lofton/Pastoral counseling (2 folders) 

  “In God We Trust” 

  Inflation 

  Institute of Inter-American Affairs 

  International Christian students 

  “It’s Great to Live in a Christian Nation!” 

  Jury system 

  Kosciuszko, Tadeusz 

  Lambdin, Jerry and Ina 

  Lincoln-Douglas Debates 

  Malaria (2 folders) 

  Marvel Cave, Missouri 

  McDade, Clint 

  Mental Health (3 folders) 

  Mexico—Southern Baptist Missions 

 Box 88 Military Assistance Advisory Group 

  Missouri 

  Modern McGuffey Readers 

  Nast, Albert-Andre 

  National Association for Retarded Children 

  National Council for Community Improvement (2 folders) 

  National Defense Transportation Association 

  National Folk Festival 

  New Mayflower Compact 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 13 

 

Go to top 

  Noise abatement 

  O.K. Rubber Welders (2 folders) 

  Operation Town Affiliations 

  Pacific-Far East Commands 

  Patents (2 folders) 

  Phantom islands article by Karl Baarslag 

  Physically handicapped 

  Private planes 

  Radio Free Europe 

  Recreation—Mexico, MO 

 Box 89 Retirement Homeseekers’ Program 

  Rural Electric Association (2 folders) 

  Scarsdale, NY—Fourth of July celebration 

  Seaton, Fred A. 

  Smith, Hubert E./Blind (4 folders) 

  Spelling reform 

  Springfield, MO/Ozarks 

  Southern Research Institute (2 folders) 

  Sunland Training Center, Florida/Mentally handicapped children 

  This is the West edited by Robert West Howard (book project) 

  Tornado—Udall, KS 

  Uncle Sam’s Goodwill Band 

  U.S. Capitol extension 

  Walker Shoes 

  Wichita Symphony, Kansas (2 folders) 

 Box 90 Wichita Symphony, Kansas (2 folders) 

  Wilder, Laura Ingalls 

  Woman’s role 

  “The Worst Football Game Ever Played” (Georgia Tech vs. 

Cumberland University, 1916) 

  Yachting article by Karl Baarslag 

Boxes 90-96 1960s 

 Box 90 Africa 

  Atlanta Memorial Cultural Center, Georgia (2 folders) 

  Battle of Wilson’s Creek 

  Becker Amendment 

  Burge-Protestant Hospital, Springfield, MO 

  Calendar reform 

  Campus unrest 

  Caradja, Catherine (Princess of Romania) 

  Church committee chairmen 

  Churchill’s Memorial, Fulton, MO 

  Civil War centennial (2 folders) 

  “The Day They Shot the Congressmen” 

  Devotionals for Open Windows 

  Eighth Evacuation Hospital 

  Faith of a Christian layman 

  Farm Problem (8 folders) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 14 

 

Go to top 

 Box 91 Farm Problem (1 folder) 

  Farm subsidies (6 folders) 

  Fight City Hall (5 folders) 

  Foreign policies 

  Foulois, Gen. Benjamin D. 

  Ghana 

  Half-way houses 

  Harvey, Paul 

  Hays, Brook 

  Holy Land 

  House of Webster, Rogers, Arkansas 

  Hudson, Lofton/Christian counseling (2 folders) 

  Inter-American Defense Force article by George Smathers 

 Box 92 Inter-American Defense Force article by George Smathers (2 

folders) 

  Jaycees (10 folders) 

  Johnson, Wallace E./Holiday Inns 

  Korean Orphan Choir 

  Koscot Interplanetary/Glenn Turner 

  Lipscomb Seed and Grain Company 

  Literacy programs—Brasstown, NC 

  Logan, John Stark 

  Lotteries 

  MacArthur, Douglas 

  Mail fraud/U.S. Post Office 

  “Making Politics More Christian” 

  Medical quackery 

 Box 93 Mercy missions 

  Metros/Dade County, FL (13 folders) 

  Midwest Research Institute (2 folders) 

  Monroe Doctrine 

  Motivation and success article by Paul J. Meyer (3 folders) 

  Operation Bootstrap 

  Outdoor pageants 

 Box 94 Outdoor pageants (2 folders) 

  Pentagon Protestant pulpit 

  People-to-People 

  Prayer Amendment 

  Prayer in public schools 

  Reapportionment (10 folders) 

  Robert A. Taft Institute of Government (3 folders) 

  Romney, George A. (2 folders) 

  Schweitzer’s Hospital (2 folders) 

  Separation of Church and State/Religious Liberty Sunday (2 

folders) 

 Box 95 Separation of Church and State/Religious Liberty Sunday (9 

folders) 

  Stark Brothers Nurseries (5 folders) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 15 

 

Go to top 

  Tennessee Valley Authority 

  “This Glorious Coexistence” 

  Time management 

  Vanishing state governments (10 folders) 

  Unemployment compensation 

  U.S. Capitol 

 Box 96 “Watchdog for the Western Hemisphere” by George Smathers 

  “We Like to Live in the Country” 

  Westminster Choir College, New Jersey 

  Wood carving 

Boxes 96-99 1970s 

 Box 96 American Civil Liberties Union 

  Amish 

  Arson (2 folders) 

  Arts, Atlanta, GA (4 folders) 

  Auto-Train 

  Ball, Ed 

  Beef prices (4 folders) 

  Bill of Rights 

  Car accident insurance racket 

  Child abuse 

  Citizens to Preserve Upper James River Valley 

  Crime reduction 

  Dade City, FL, Post office case 

  Expo ’70 (2 folders) 

  Fellowship of Christian Athletes (2 folders) 

  Florida East Coast Railway Company (2 folders) 

 Box 97 Foreign Aid (5 folders) 

  Fuller, Willard and Amelia 

  Hammond, Bob/Voice of China and Asia 

  India—Family planning (3 folders) 

  International Christian Communications 

  “It Might Have Been” book project (9 folders) 

  Jennings, John Q. (2 folders) 

  Keep in Touch with Congress 

  Law Enforcement Assistance Administration (LEAA) 

  “Let’s Stop the Wild Spending!” 

  Lindbergh, Charles 

  Medicenters (6 folders) 

 Box 98 Mennonite Disaster Service 

  Metros—Indianapolis study 

  National debt 

  NORAD (2 folders) 

  O’Hair, Madalyn Murray (2 folders) 

  Oratorio libretto: “The Apostle Paul” 

  Panama canal 

  Paulk, James (2 folders) 

  Rehabilitation of prison inmates (2 folders) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 16 

 

Go to top 

  Religion without superstition 

  SALT treaty (3 folders) 

  School discipline 

  School violence (2 folders) 

  Search and rescue missions 

  Soviet Union 

  “Springfield—Queen City of the Ozarks” 

  Springfield, MO, schools and alleged discrimination 

  Stark, Paul (5 folders) 

  Supreme Court (6 folders) 

 Box 99 Supreme Court (4 folders) 

  Trucking 

  U.S. Battle Monuments (6 folders) 

  Unkovic, Dr. Charles/Florida parole (2 folders) 

  Unlicensed psychologists (2 folders) 

  Urban Renewal Project, St. Joseph, MO 

  Washington at Valley Forge 

  Wilson’s Creek Park 

  World War I 

  Wright Brothers 

Box 99 Miscellaneous 

  c. 1929-1960, n.d. 

  Springfield, MO/Ozarks material, 1938-1979, n.d. 

 

Political Series 

 

Box 99 Record book, Senate bills sent to Engrossment, 1927-1931 

Boxes 99-105 1930s 

 Box 99 General, c. 1930s-1934 (5 folders) 

 Box 100 General, 1935-1939 (4 folders) 

 Boxes 100-101 Correspondence 

  Box 100 Unsorted (5 folders) 

   1930-1932 (3 folders) 

   1933 (4 folders) 

   1934 (3 folders) 

   1935 (5 folders) 

   1936-1939 (3 folders) 

  Box 101 Letters while in legislature 

   Sales tax, 1933 

   University of Missouri, 1934-1935 

 Box 101 Council of State Governments (6 folders) 

  Missouri redistricting, 1931 (3 folders) 

  Campaigns, 1930-1936 (16 folders) 

  Speeches 

  Publications, pamphlets, booklets, etc. 

  News clippings 

 Box 102 News clippings (15 folders) 

  Resolutions and bills (3 folders) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 17 

 

Go to top 

  National Republican Club 

  Republican publicity (7 folders) 

  Young Republicans (7 folders) 

  Missouri Public Welfare Commission (5 folders) 

 Box 103 Missouri Public Welfare Commission 

  Century of Progress Commission for Missouri (14 folders) 

  Committees 

   Committee on Penitentiary and Reform Schools, 1932-1933 

   Appropriations Committee 

   Oil Committee 

   Committee on Purchasing and Supplies (2 folders) 

   Committee on Taxation and Governmental Reform 

   Republican Program Committee 

   Republican Legislative Campaign Committee, 1936 

  Taxation and Revenue 

  Taxation/Government research 

  Appropriations/Expenditures 

  Missouri Farmers Association (2 folders) 

  Sales tax law 

  Prohibition reform (2 folders) 

  Liquor control 

  Highway Patrol 

 Box 104 Railroads and transportation 

  Springfield clubs and organizations 

  Organizations—Schools 

  Schoolchildren 

  Gov. Stark (gambling and illegal liquor research) 

  Economics in State Government 

  Statistical study 

  City of Springfield campaign, 1936 

  U.S. Supreme Court 

  Federation for the Merit System 

  Col. Frank Knox, 1935 

  University appropriations, 1933 

  Blacks 

  Driver’s license law, 1932-1936 

  Candidate cards 

  State Survey Commission, 1930 

  Party work—Publicity releases and info, 1932-1933 

  James D. Salts, 1932 

  Securities—Neal Ross 

  Christian County 

  Japan/Manchuria 

  Veterans legislation 

  Democratic gerrymander 

  Nursing 

  Consolidations, 1933 

  Legislative program, 1936 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 18 

 

Go to top 

  Crime and criminal reform 

  Game and fish 

  Labor 

  One-house legislature 

  Sterilization 

  County welfare charts and laws 

  Child labor 

  Republican Editorial Association of Missouri, 1932-1934 

  Democrats—Third District democratic votes 

  Foreign trade (2 folders) 

  Gov. Russell of Georgia 

 Box 105 Gov. Alf Landon 

  Conference on Taxation and Expenditures of Government, 1932 

  Reconstruction Conference of Young Republicans 

  Joe Manlove—Seventh District 

  House, 1933 

  Unsorted material (2 folders) 

Boxes 105-110 1940s 

 Box 105 General, c. 1940s-1946 (7 folders) 

 Boxes 105-106 Correspondence 

  Box 105 1940-1942 (2 folders) 

   1943 (4 folders) 

   1944 (3 folders) 

   1945-1949, n.d. (2 folders) 

  Box 106 GOP National Convention, 1948 

   Contributors outside state 

   Grover W. Dalton, 1948 

   Small loans 

   Springfield 

 Box 106 Campaigns, 1940-1948 (22 folders) 

  News clippings (12 folders) 

  Speeches (3 folders) 

  Senate Advisory Committee on Civil Service (6 folders) 

 Box 107 Corrections/Penal reform (22 folders) 

  Citizens Committee for Better Government (2 folders) 

  National Affairs (9 folders) 

  Commission of Interstate Cooperation 

  Council of State Governments 

 Box 108 Missouri Constitutional Convention (11 folders) 

  Commission of Resources and Development (4 folders) 

  Districts (12 folders) 

  Organization (8 folders) 

  Military government 

 Box 109 Special groups (4 folders) 

  Speaking engagements 

  Legislature (4 folders) 

  Missouri Public Expenditure Survey (2 folders) 

  Legislative Council Activities 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 19 

 

Go to top 

  David W. Magowan 

  Toward the Dictatorship 

  Child welfare 

  League for Democracy (2 folders) 

  Grover Dalton (2 folders) 

  Merit system bill 

  Radio stations 

  Republican National Committee, 1940 

  Monument to commemorate senators who defeated Supreme Court 

packing plan 

  1940 presidential campaign (2 folders) 

  Greene County politics 

  Banks/small loans, 1943 

  General program by Dr. Robert L. Johnson, 1949-1950 

  Committee members, 1948-1950 

  Booklets and pamphlets 

  Petitions 

  Resolutions and bills 

  Black voters 

  Post-war problems 

  Prison reform 

  Bureaucracy 

  Voter fraud 

  CIO and Missouri election, 1944 

  Social security 

  Charles Shaw 

  Reorganization of state government 

  Old age pensions 

  State aid to libraries 

  Gov. Donnell 

  Field reports, 1948 

 Box 110 Governmental reform 

  Political leaders of Missouri (2 folders) 

  Publicity (4 folders) 

  Postal matter, Washington, D.C. 

  Liquor control (2 folders) 

  Labor 

  Industrial development 

  Conservation Commission 

  Unsorted material (4 folders) 

Boxes 110-123 1950s 

 Box 110 General, c. 1950s-1959 (5 folders) 

  Address cards 

 Boxes 110-113 Correspondence 

  Box 110 1950-1959 (4 folders) 

   Letters of congratulations (4 folders) 

   Thanks to contributors 

   Campaign, 1952 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 20 

 

Go to top 

   Germany 

   San Francisco conference 

  Box 111 Replies to constituents, A-M, 1951 

  Box 112 Replies to constituents, N-Z, 1951 

   Replies to constituents, A-R, 1952 

  Box 113 Replies to constituents, S-Z, 1952 (8 folders) 

 Box 113 Bills and resolutions, etc. 

  Clippings (4 folders) 

  Press releases 

  Voting record 

  Campaign material (18 folders) 

  Far Eastern Trip, 1951 

  Vietnam, 1953 

  Germany, 1952-1954 

  Research, Uncle Sam’s real property 

  Federal hospitals 

  Committee work 

  Suggestions from group and individuals 

  Election material 

  Postal matters (2 folders) 

  Taxpayers/Taxation conference (5 folders) 

 Box 114 Eisenhower 

  Food program 

  Selective Service 

  Clerical hire 

  Foreign policy 

  Indian Bureau 

  Kurt Glaser 

  Dulles’ speeches on Far East 

  “1952 Congressional Vote Statistics” 

  “The March of Freedom: Presidential Edition” 

  “Wake-up America—Before Our Freedom is Lost!” 

  Taft vs. Eisenhower 

  Candidates at Large 

  Redistricting 

  The new 7th district 

  Town Meeting of the Air, 1951-1952 (2 folders) 

  “Kiplinger Washington Letter” 

  Universal Military Training (2 folders) 

  Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs 

  Constitution 

  Richard Nixon (2 folders) 

  Booker T. Washington 

  Radio spots, 1950 

  Republican Party, State and National Committee (7 folders) 

  Billy Graham Revival Meeting, 1951 

  Washington Pilgrimage (2 folders) 

  Possible donors (3 folders) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 21 

 

Go to top 

  Germany, 1952-1954 

 Box 115 O’Reilly Hospital 

  REA 

  Chicago Convention, 1952 

  Foreign Affairs 

  Military academy nominations (29 folders) 

  Communism/Liberation  

   General material and correspondence (6 folders) 

   Psychological strategy (7 folders) 

   Voice of America/Religious broadcasting (6 folders) 

 Box 116 Socialized medicine 

  Mexico 

  Transportation, 1952 

  Christopher Debate 

  Releases to county press 

  European articles 

  Republican radio programs and spots, 1950 

  Pocket Congressional Directory, 1951 

  Speeches/Speaking engagements (23 folders) 

 Boxes 117-120 Subject Correspondence, 1951 

  Box 117 Agriculture, Dept. of (2 folders) 

   Army, Dept. of (4 folders) 

   Army Reserves 

   Air Force, Dept. of 

   Atlantic Union 

   Agriculture Yearbooks (2 folders) 

   Agriculture 

   Budget (2 folders) 

   Baltic Countries 

   Civil Service Commission 

   Communism 

   Congratulations 

   Commerce, Dept. of 

   Cookbooks 

   Congressional Directories 

   Camp Clark, Nevada, MO 

   Condolences (2 folders) 

   Defense Production Act 

   82nd Club 

  Box 118 Education 

   Elections (2 folders) 

   Equal Rights Amendment 

   Flood Control (3 folders) 

   Foreign Affairs 

   Federal Employees 

   Federal Housing Administration 

   Far Eastern Trip 

   G, Miscellaneous names 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 22 

 

Go to top 

   Housing 

   Invitations (3 folders) 

   Interior, Dept. of 

   Immigration, Dept. of 

   Justice, Dept. of 

   Korean situation 

   L, Miscellaneous names 

   Labor Legislation 

   Liquor Advertising 

   Magazine Articles 

  Box 119 Mc, Miscellaneous names 

   MacArthur’s Dismissal 

   Navy, Dept. of 

   Northwest Policy Group 

   Newspapers 

   National Council for Prevention of War 

   National Production Authority 

   Oatis, William Case 

   Pensions (3 folders) 

   Post Office Department 

   Price Controls (2 folders) 

   Post Office and Civil Service Commission 

   Postmasters 

   Rent Control 

   Republican National Committee 

   Religious Affiliations (3 folders) 

   Radio Broadcasts 

   Republican Organization, Missouri 

  Box 120 Railroads (2 folders) 

   RFC 

   Redistricting 

   Veterans, Cases with Veterans Administration (3 folders) 

 Boxes 120-122 Subject Correspondence, 1952 

  Box 120 A, Miscellaneous names 

   A, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Agriculture, Dept. of 

   Air Force, Dept. of 

   Army, Dept. of (3 folders) 

   Atlantic Union Committee 

   Agriculture Yearbooks (3 folders) 

   Agriculture 

   B, Miscellaneous names 

   B, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Budget 

   C, Miscellaneous names 

   C, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Civil Service Commission 

   Congratulations 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 23 

 

Go to top 

   Congressional Directories 

   Condolences 

   D, Miscellaneous names 

   D, Miscellaneous subjects 

   E, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Education 

  Box 121 Elections (2 folders) 

   F, Miscellaneous names 

   F, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Flood Control (2 folders) 

   Foreign Aid 

   Federal Security Agency 

   G, Miscellaneous names 

   G, Miscellaneous subjects 

   H, Miscellaneous names 

   H, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Hoover Commission 

   Housing 

   I, Miscellaneous names 

   I, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Invitations (2 folders) 

   Interior, Dept. of 

   Immigration 

   J, Miscellaneous names 

   J, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Justice, Dept. of 

   K, Miscellaneous names 

   Korean Situation 

   L, Miscellaneous names 

   L, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Labor Legislation 

   Liquor Advertising 

   Mc, Miscellaneous names 

   Mc, Miscellaneous subjects 

   M, Miscellaneous names 

   M, Miscellaneous subjects 

   N, Miscellaneous names 

   N, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Navy, Dept. of 

   Newspapers 

   National Council for Prevention of War 

   National Production Authority 

   National Federation of Independent Business Ballots 

   O, Miscellaneous names 

   O, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Office of Price Stabilization 

   Pensions (2 folders) 

   Post Office Department 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 24 

 

Go to top 

   Postal Legislation 

   Post Office and Civil Service Committee 

   Personal 

  Box 122 R, Miscellaneous names 

   R, Miscellaneous subjects 

   REA 

   Republican National Committee 

   Religious Affiliations 

   Republican Organizations, Missouri 

   S, Miscellaneous names 

   S, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Selective Service 

   State, Dept. of 

   Socialized Medicine 

   Sedalia Airbase 

   Social Security 

   T, Miscellaneous names 

   T, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Taxes (2 folders) 

   Taxpayer Associations 

   Treasury, Dept. of 

   Telegrams 

   U, Miscellaneous subjects 

   V, Miscellaneous names 

   Veterans (2 folders) 

   Visitors 

   Vatican Appointment 

   W, Miscellaneous names 

   W, Miscellaneous subjects 

   Y, Miscellaneous names 

  Unsorted material (3 folders) 

 Box 123 Unsorted material (3 folders) 

Boxes 123-125 1960s 

 Box 123 General, 1960-1969 (5 folders) 

  Correspondence, 1960-1969 (2 folders) 

  News clippings 

  Missouri Politics 

   General, 1965-1966 

   Engagements, 1962 

   Greene County (2 folders) 

   Committees and precincts, 1966 

   Finances, Missouri State Republican Committee 

   Campaign, 1968 

   Dates filled 

   Gov. Lloyd Stark campaign, 1964 

   Durward G. Hall (2 folders) 

   Proposed legislation (2 folders) 

   Redistricting 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 25 

 

Go to top 

   Local governments (2 folders) 

   Zoning—Wilson’s Creek 

   Polls (2 folders) 

   Advertising, Legislative race, 1966 

   Questionnaires, 1966 

   Publicity releases, 1966 

 Box 124 National Politics 

   Republican Convention, 1960 

   Campaigns, 1960, 1964 (2 folders) 

   Endorsements (5 folders) 

   Publications 

   Managed news 

   Other possible GOPs 

   Gov. Rockefeller (2 folders) 

   Senate and Congress, 1968 

   Richard Nixon, 1968 

   Lyndon B. Johnson 

   Gov. Agnew 

   “Washington Exclusive” 

   “Congressional Action” 

   National policies, General, 1968 

   Rebuilding the GOP, 1964 

   National Center for Voluntary Action 

   President’s Commission (2 folders) 

   Goldwater, Barry 

   Japan 

   Committee for Social Action in the National Interest 

   State and county governments 

   “Kiplinger Washington Letter” 

   House Un-American Activities Committee 

   John F. Kennedy (2 folders) 

   Foreign Aid 

  Unsorted material 

 Box 125 Unsorted material (2 folders) 

Boxes 125-127 1970s 

 Box 125 Correspondence, 1970-1978 

  Speech material 

  Political work 

  Greene County politics (2 folders) 

  Missouri redistricting, 1972 

  Missouri politics, 1972 

  Inaugurations (2 folders) 

  Republican Party officials and candidates for Congress 

  Nixon Tragedy (14 folders) 

  1976 campaigns (5 folders) 

  Jimmy Carter (3 folders) 

  Correspondence, North Carolina Congressional Club 

 Box 126 7th Congressional race 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 26 

 

Go to top 

  Kit Bond for Governor 

  Anti-Communist material 

  Ted Kennedy 

  Gov. Ronald Reagan (3 folders) 

  Gov. Nelson Rockefeller 

  Clippings and editorials 

  Women’s liberation 

  Project, Young Republicans 

  Amnesty (2 folders) 

  1972 Electors, (4 folders) 

  Missouri politics 

  National politics 

  Letters to GOP and Bob Wilson 

  Paul McCloskey 

  National Center for Voluntary Action 

  Quiz for 18-year-olds 

  Congressional Committee (2 folders) 

  Gene Taylor (2 folders) 

  Conservative Caucus 

  Unsorted material (4 folders) 

 Box 127 Unsorted material (3 folders) 

Box 127 1980s 

  1982 Primary 

  Richard Nixon 

  Speech material 

  Abscam 

  Ronald Reagan (2 folders) 

  George Bush 

  Jack Danforth 

  Jerry Falwell and Moral Majority (3 folders) 

  Gene Taylor (2 folders) 

  Kit Bond 

  GOP candidates 

  1980 presidential election 

  Speeches for Reagan, 1980 

  Platform 

  Campaign for legislature, 1982 

  General information and clips 

  Norman Lear 

  Domestic Affairs 

  Congressional Flap 

  Unsorted material (2 folders) 

Box 127 Commission to Reform Federal Government, 1977-1980 (12 folders) 

Boxes 127-128 Phyllis Schlafly/ERA, 1960s-1980s (14 folders) 

Box 128 Right to Work, 1960s-1980s (8 folders) 

 

 

 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 27 

 

Go to top 

Organizations Series 

 

Box 128 Air Force Association (2 folders) 

Boxes 128-130 American Legion 

  Armistice Day Breakfasts 

  Clippings 

  Correspondence 

  Department Conventions 

  State Conventions, 1932-1939 (2 folders) 

  National Conventions, 1936-1940 (3 folders) 

 Box 129 National Conventions, 1940-1942 

  Conventions, Other states, 1940 

  Department of Missouri 

  FIDAC (4 folders) 

  MacFadden Youth Movement, 1934 

  Missouri Boys’ State 

  National Division 

  Programs 

  Publications 

  Race for Commander, 1937-1940 (5 folders) 

  Report of the American Legion Mission to England, 1941 

  St. Mehiel Medals (5 folders) 

  Miscellaneous (4 folders) 

 Box 130 Miscellaneous 

Box 130 American Security Council (4 folders) 

 American War Dads (16 folders) 

 Americans United (4 folders) 

 AMVETS 

 Association for a United Church of America (10 folders) 

Box 131 Association for a United Church of America (3 folders) 

 Boy Scouts 

 Christian Civic Foundation (2 folders) 

 Christian Home League 

 Christian Laymen’s Council 

 Churchmen’s Washington Council 

 Citizens Road Association 

 Civil War Roundtable of the Ozarks 

 Commission on Christian Social Progress, Missouri 

 Creative Writers Guild 

 Executives’ Dinner Club of Springfield (2 folders) 

 First Baptist Church, Springfield, Missouri 

 Former Members of Congress (8 folders) 

 Greene County Association for Mental Health 

 Greene County Baptists Association 

 International Christian Leadership Council (2 folders) 

Box 132 International Christian Leadership Council 

 International Relations Club 

 Kiwanis Club, 1929-1930 (4 folders) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 28 

 

Go to top 

 Laymen’s Leadership Institute, 1956-1957 (3 folders) 

 Laymen’s Movement for a Christian World, 1948-1960 (4 folders) 

 Military Order of the World Wars (2 folders) 

 Missouri Association of Social Welfare (2 folders) 

 Missouri Council of Churches (10 folders) 

Box 133 Missouri Gideons, 1957-1975 (9 folders) 

 Missouri Writers Guild, 1937-1974 (17 folders) 

 National Council of Churches (5 folders) 

Box 134 National Student Ministries 

 Neil Armstrong Society 

 Ozark Press Association 

 PTA—Washington, 1953-1954 

 Reader’s Digest, 1970s-1980s (4 folders) 

 Religious Heritage of America 

 Sigma Delta Chi 

 Springfield Area Council of Churches (5 folders) 

 Springfield Chamber of Commerce 

 Springfield Youth for Christ, 1946 

 Thirty Tyrants, 1939-1941 

 University Club, Springfield, Missouri, 1930s-1960s (7 folders) 

 University Heights Baptist Church, Springfield, Missouri (7 folders) 

Box 135 The Vaughn Class (2 folders) 

 Veterans of World War I (7 folders) 

 Veterans organizations, Miscellaneous (3 folders) 

 Walter Williams Memorial Journalism Foundation 

 Washington Pilgrimage of Churchmen, 1950s 

 YMCA 

 Miscellaneous organizations (2 folders) 

 

Correspondence Series 

 

Box 135 1925-May 1938 (14 folders) 

Box 136 June 1938-June 1949 (18 folders) 

Box 137 July 1949-June 1961 (20 folders) 

Box 138 July 1961-1973 (19 folders) 

Box 139 1974-1987, n.d. (14 folders) 

 Fragments 

 193rd Aero Squadron, Memphis, TN 

 Adams, Samuel 

 Adams, W.W., 1940s-1960s (6 folders) 

 American Legion Monthly (2 folders) 

 Andrus, J. Russell 

 Armstrong, Anne 

 Assistance to Writers, 1940s-1960s (13 folders) 

Box 140 Assistance to Writers, 1960s-1980s (11 folders) 

 Baarslag, Karl (3 folders) 

 Bays, Bertie Cole 

 Bays, J.W., 1949-1958 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 29 

 

Go to top 

 Bell family 

 Billberg, Mary 

 Breuer Matter 

 Bryant, C.E. 

 Re: Otis Burdette case 

 Cattan Estate—Jerusalem 

 Chamber of Commerce, 1969 

 Christian Herald (2 folders) 

 Christmas cards/letters, 1960-1971 (4 folders) 

 Re: Church administration article 

 Church organizations and groups, 1950 

 Collier’s, 1928-1929 

 Courtney, Wilma, 1948-1949 

 Curtis, Winteron C. 

 Dollar, David 

 Douglas, B.W. 

 Du Pont, F.V. 

 Dugat, Gentry 

 Earle, Edna 

 Endo, Machiko 

 Everett, Glenn D. (2 folders) 

 Exchange student 

 Farrington, J.R. 

 Features, 1929-1930 

 Fellow writers, 1937-1947, n.d. (3 folders) 

Box 141 Fellow writers 

 Fisher, C. Orin (3 folders) 

 Flournoy, William W. 

 Friends (3 folders) 

 Fujikama, Y. Fred 

 Garrett, John W., 1949 

 Garvey, Willard 

 Gedrovics, Albert 

 Graves, Minnie, 1948 

 Hampton, Dorothy, 1945-1946 

 Independent Colleges and Universities of Missouri (2 folders) 

 Jennings, John Q. (6 folders) 

 Johnston, H.J. 

 Journalism, 1936-1937 

 Kemnade, Friedrich, 1946-1948 

 Lane, Lester 

 Lee, Alvin and Florence (2 folders) 

 Lee, Joon Suk 

 Lewis, McMillan 

 Maddox, Samuel and Nadine (2 folders) 

 Magazine articles (2 folders) 

 Malloy, Wilda Bount 

 Mason, Harold and May, 1940-1980 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 30 

 

Go to top 

 McCaul, Thomas 

 Meeman, Edward/Freedom Manifesto 

 National Editorial Association 

 Nolan, D.E./New York World’s Fair, 1937-1938 

 Norris, J. Frank 

 North American Review 

 Nuts 

 Re: Vernon J. Oppold 

 Perron, Clifford 

 Philadelphia Public Ledger 

 Purgailis, Carlos, and other Baptists 

Boxes 141-142 Reader’s Digest 

 Box 141 General, 1942-1949 (3 folders) 

 Box 142 General, 1950-1984, n.d. (7 folders) 

  Legal, 1971-1972 

  Letters from readers, 1944-1977, n.d. 

  Promotional work, 1956-1962 

  Irving Ross case 

  Story possibilities, 1960s-1971 (2 folders) 

  Wallace, DeWitt, 1942-1979, n.d. (6 folders) 

Box 142 Readers, letters from 

 Rejected ideas 

 Ross, John (2 folders) 

 Ryder, John (2 folders) 

 Saturday Evening Post 

 Siddell’s Studio, 1948 

 Smith, Luther Wesley (re: biography of J.L. Kraft) 

 Smith, Orwell and Pearl 

 Sober, Letha E. 

 Spangenberg, James L., 1949-1950 

 Stark, Gov. Lloyd and family (3 folders) 

 Re: Douglas M. Stewart case 

 Theis, Paul 

 University of Florida, 1925-1926 

 Unmack, Robert V. 

 Vietnamese refugee family 

 Wesberry, James P. 

 West, W. Benjamin 

 William Jewell College, 1979 

 Williams, E. Lane 

 Word Books/George Baskin 

 Re: Writers and writing, 1936-1940 (2 folders) 

Box 143 Re: Writers and writing, 1941-1950s (3 folders) 

 

Speaking Engagements Series 

 

Box 143 General material, 1930s-1960 (16 folders) 

Box 144 General material, 1961-1968 (17 folders) 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 31 

 

Go to top 

Box 145 General material, 1969-1978 (20 folders) 

Box 146 General material, 1979-1980s (4 folders) 

 Civic clubs 

 Colleges (5 folders) 

 Possible speaking engagements 

 Speech material and notes (14 folders) 

 Speeches (2 folders) 

Box 147 Speeches (4 folders) 

 Interracial speech to Missouri legislature, 1944 (2 folders) 

 Speech on Judge Jack Powell 

 Speech, “Thanksgiving in Our Bicentennial” 

 Speech, “What’s Good About America” 

 

Publications and Manuscripts Series 

 

Box 147 Articles by Armstrong 

  Air Facts—Ambassador Life 

  American Legion Monthly 

  Baptist Adults—Baptist Training Union Magazine 

  Better Homes and Gardens—Christian Frontiers 

  Christian Herald, 1936-1963 

  Christian Science Monitor—Good Housekeeping 

  The Gospel Messenger—The Kiwanis Magazine 

  The Messenger—Nation’s Business 

  New York Herald Tribune Magazine, 1931-1934 

  North American Review—Parents’ Magazine 

  Philadelphia Public Ledger, 1928-1936—The Progressive 

  Reader’s Digest, 1942-1975 (3 folders) 

  The Rotarian—The Young People’s Teacher 

  Articles for Springfield, Missouri, newspapers (6 folders) 

  Miscellaneous 

Boxes 147-148 Publications 

 Box 147 15 Decisive Battles of the United States by O.K. Armstrong, 1961 

  Baptists Who Shaped a Nation by O.K. Armstrong and Marjorie 

Moore Armstrong, 1975 

  The Baptists in America by O.K. Armstrong and Marjorie 

Armstrong, 1979 

  Booker T. Washington and His Critics: The Problem of Negro 

Leadership edited by Hugh Hawkins, 1962 (chapter by Armstrong) 

 Box 148 The Indomitable Baptists: A Narrative of Their Role in Shaping 

American History by O.K. Armstrong and Marjorie M. Armstrong, 

1967 

  Old Massa’s People: The Old Slaves Tell Their Story by Orland 

Kay Armstrong, 1931 

  Reader’s Digest Great Lives, Great Deeds, 1964 (two chapters by 

Armstrong) 

  Religion Can Conquer Communism by O.K. Armstrong and 

Marjorie Moore Armstrong, 1964 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 32 

 

Go to top 

  This is the West edited by Robert West Howard, 1957 (chapter by 

Armstrong) 

  “Ten Typical Examples of the feature Drama in Real Life as 

published in The Reader’s Digest,” n.d. (article by Armstrong) 

Box 148 Drafts and Manuscripts 

  Article drafts, 1920s 

  Fiction 

  “Corporal Marcus’ Friend: A Religious Play in Four Scenes” by 

O.K. Armstrong and Marjorie Moore Armstrong (5 folders) 

  “The Apostle Paul: A Dramatic Oratorio” 

  “The Crime of Dismantling” 

  “Testing Ground for Point Four” 

  Untitled article on Mrs. Douglas MacArthur 

  “Thomas Paine: Strong Voice for Independence” 

  Untitled article on United Nations prayer room 

  “Europe’s Spiritual Dilemma,” 1951 (with Marjorie Moore 

Armstrong) 

  Poetry 

  Miscellaneous articles and writings (3 folders) 

Boxes 148-149 Collaborations 

 Box 148 Article with Marion Talley for Smart Set 

  “Let’s End These Heresies!” by Dr. William W. Adams 

  “The Future of the Republican Party” by Harold E. Stassen 

  Judge Kelley manuscript (2 folders) 

 Box 149 “The Army as a Peace-Time Asset” by Gen. Charles P. Summerall 

(2 folders) 

  “Let’s Stick to the American Way” by Harry W. Colmery, 1937 

  Article on North Carolina tax revision by O. Max Gardner 

  “The Soviet-Castro Regime Must Go!” by Gonzalo J. Facio (2 

folders) 

  “We Can Collect the War Debts” by Joseph B. Shannon, c. 1950 

Box 149 Manuscripts by Others/Unidentified authors 

  Other authors, 1948-1971, n.d. (2 folders) 

  Poems, Catharine Nicholson 

  “I Want to Go to War!” by Charley Brown 

  “The Wisdom of Percival Prim” compiled by Clara V. Townsend, 

c. 1936 (2 folders) 

  “Love and War” by Alfred A. Herndon 

  Untitled manuscript on mining in Missouri and the Tri-State 

District by Noel Hubbard, c. 1927 

  Poetry, n.d. (unattributed) 

  Manuscripts (unidentified authors) 

 

Personal Series 

 

Box 149 Awards and certificates 

 Book reviews 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 33 

 

Go to top 

 “Memo of Experiences,” 1954 (personal narrative by Armstrong about 

his stay at Sheppard-Pratt Hospital) 

 Grand Panama Canal Cruise, 1979 

Boxes 149-150 Judging 

  Excellence in Writing Contest, 1965 

  Larry Wood Award 

  Missouri Writers Guild Contest entries (2 folders) 

 Box 150 Ozark Creative Writing Contest 

Box 150 Military service, 1917-1918 

 News clippings (5 folders) 

 Photographs (3 folders) 

 Programs, 1912, 1920s-1980s (11 folders) 

 Receipts 

 Scholarships—Vietnamese girls 

Box 151 Scrapbook 

 Miscellaneous 

 

Family Series 

 

Box 151 Family correspondence (2 folders) 

 Louise McCool Armstrong (3 folders) 

 Marjorie Moore Armstrong (5 folders) 

 YWA Book Club, 1958 

 Charles Armstrong 

 Milton Armstrong 

 Stanley Armstrong 

 Golden Wedding Anniversary of W.C. and Agnes Armstrong, 1939 

 Louise Armstrong Cattan 

 Lamps are for Lighting: The Story of Helen Barrett Montgomery and 

Lucy Waterbury Peabody by Louise A. Cattan, 1972 

 One Mark of Greatness by Louise A. Cattan and Helen C. Schmitz, 1961 

 Miscellaneous 

 

Audiovisual Series 

 

a.d. 1 “The Baptist Hour Through a Dramatic Era of World Events,” c. 1956 

a.d. 2 “Sounds of Rio,” [1960] (excerpts from 10th Baptist World Congress) 

Film strip 1 “Target Smut,” Citizens for Decent Literature, [1968] 

 

Oversize Series 

 

#1 O.K. Armstrong campaign poster, c. 1930 

#2-5 Political cartoons 

 #2 “Washington Special,” c. 1951 (features caricature of Armstrong) 

 #3 “I Could Have Been Wrong,” by R.N. Palmer of Leader and 

Press, Springfield, MO, n.d. 

 #4 Truman and Stalin cartoon by Gib Crockett, c. 1950 

 #5 “1950 Election” 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 34 

 

Go to top 

#6-9 Photographs 

 #6-8 Louise McCool Armstrong, n.d. 

 #9 Louise Armstrong Cattan (?) 
 

Index:  
 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

African Americans  Box 11-14 

American Baptist Convention 
 

Box 4 

American Legion 
 

Box 14-20, 60, 61, 77, 78, 82, 

128-130 

American Revolution Bicentennial, 1776-

1976 

 
Box 76, 77 

Andrews family--Missouri, Farber 
 

Box 18 

Armstrong, Louise McCool Yes Item #6-8 

Armstrong, Louise McCool 
 

Box 151 

Armstrong, Marjorie Moore 
 

Box 151 

Armstrong, O. K. (Orland Kay), 1893-1987 Yes Box 150 

Armstrong, O. K. (Orland Kay), 1893-1987 
 

Box 1-151 

Arney family 
 

Box 18 

Arnold family--Missouri, Vigus 
 

Box 18 

Ashcraft family 
 

Box 18 

Ashley family 
 

Box 18 

Ayers family 
 

Box 18 

Babb family 
 

Box 18 

Bailey family 
 

Box 18 

Balding family 
 

Box 18 

Bales family 
 

Box 18 

Bandy family 
 

Box 18 

Baptist Church 
 

Box 2-10 

Baptists 
 

Box 2-10 

Baptists--Education 
 

Box 7 

Barnhart family 
 

Box 18 

Barr family 
 

Box 18 

Barrett family 
 

Box 18 

Beard family 
 

Box 18 

Benford family 
 

Box 18 

Benton family--Missouri, Moberly 
 

Box 18 

Berkebile family 
 

Box 18 

Berry, Loren M. (1888-1980) 
 

Box 10, 11 

Bertalotto family 
 

Box 18 

Bilyeu family 
 

Box 18 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 35 

 

Go to top 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

Blanton family 
 

Box 18 

Bock family 
 

Box 18 

Boulware family 
 

Box 18 

Brady family 
 

Box 18 

Bridges family 
 

Box 18 

Brooks family 
 

Box 18 

Brown family--Missouri, Cape Girardeau 
 

Box 18 

Brown family--Missouri, Odessa 
 

Box 18 

Buchanan family 
 

Box 18 

Buckles family 
 

Box 18 

Burk family 
 

Box 18 

Cannon family 
 

Box 18 

Cantrell family 
 

Box 18 

Carmack Family 
 

Box 18 

Carsten family 
 

Box 18 

Casler family 
 

Box 18 

Cheney family 
 

Box 18 

Child welfare 
 

Box 14-20 

China 
 

Box 23, 24 

Citizens for Decent Literature 
 

Box 48; Film strip 1 

Clemens family 
 

Box 18 

Clevenger family 
 

Box 18 

Cobb family 
 

Box 18 

Communism 
 

Box 21-28, 115, 117 

Cook family--Missouri, Kansas City 
 

Box 18 

Cook family--Missouri, Willow Springs 
 

Box 18 

Coontz, Merl 
 

Box 18 

Coppenbarger family 
 

Box 18 

Corrections 
 

Box 28, 29, 103, 107, 109 

Cox family 
 

Box 18 

Crabtree family 
 

Box 18 

Craddock family 
 

Box 18 

Creegan family 
 

Box 18 

Crim family 
 

Box 18 

Daley family 
 

Box 18 

Daniels family 
 

Box 18 

Darr family 
 

Box 18 

Davis family--Missouri, Cape Girardeau 
 

Box 18 

Dawson family 
 

Box 18 

Day family 
 

Box 18 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 36 

 

Go to top 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

Deakins, Marjorie 
 

Box 18 

Delver family 
 

Box 18 

Demry family 
 

Box 18 

Dittman family 
 

Box 18 

Dixon family 
 

Box 18 

Doane, D. Howard (1883-1984) 
 

Box 91 

Dobbins family 
 

Box 18 

Doyle family 
 

Box 18 

Durham family 
 

Box 18 

Dykes family 
 

Box 18 

Emery family 
 

Box 18 

Equal Rights Amendment 
 

Box 118 

Farming 
 

Box 53, 78, 79, 83, 84, 90, 91, 103 

Farris family 
 

Box 18 

Ferrell family 
 

Box 18 

Fields family 
 

Box 18 

Finch family 
 

Box 18 

Finchum family 
 

Box 18 

Fox, Basil 
 

Box 18 

Fox, Pern Webster 
 

Box 18 

Francis family 
 

Box 18 

Friedel family 
 

Box 18 

Frizzell family 
 

Box 18 

Gambling 
 

Box 33, 34, 104 

Gerard family 
 

Box 18 

Gideon family 
 

Box 18 

Gomon family 
 

Box 18 

Gooden family 
 

Box 18 

Grissamer family 
 

Box 18 

Habenicht family 
 

Box 18 

Hackley family 
 

Box 18 

Haley family 
 

Box 18 

Harris family--Missouri, Kansas City 
 

Box 18 

Harris family--Missouri, Ozark 
 

Box 18 

Harston family 
 

Box 18 

Hart family--Missouri, Kansas City 
 

Box 18 

Hartley family 
 

Box 19 

Hawkins family 
 

Box 19 

Henley family 
 

Box 19 

Henry family 
 

Box 19 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 37 

 

Go to top 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

Hickey family 
 

Box 19 

Higbee, Edward 
 

Box 91 

Hobbs family 
 

Box 19 

Holcomb family 
 

Box 19 

Holstz family 
 

Box 19 

Hoover family 
 

Box 19 

Horton family 
 

Box 19 

Howard family 
 

Box 19 

Hudson family 
 

Box 19 

Hunter family--Missouri, Lexington 
 

Box 19 

Indigenous peoples--Government relations 
 

Box 34-40 

Jackson family 
 

Box 19 

James family 
 

Box 19 

Jeffries family 
 

Box 19 

Juvenile Delinquency 
 

Box 29 

Keller family 
 

Box 19 

Kirchner family 
 

Box 19 

Kirkey family 
 

Box 19 

Kirkpatrick family 
 

Box 19 

Klem, Bill, 1874-1951 
 

Box 41 

Lampson family 
 

Box 19 

Lane family 
 

Box 19 

Latvia 
 

Box 25 

Law family 
 

Box 19 

Lawrence family 
 

Box 19 

Lawson family 
 

Box 19 

Leahy, William D., 1875-1959 
 

Box 81 

LeTourneau, R. G., 1888-1969 
 

Box 42, 43 

Lewis family--Missouri, Waynesville 
 

Box 19 

Lind, Jenny, 1821-1887 
 

Box 43, 44 

Lindbergh, Charles A., 1902-1974 
 

Box 58 

Little family 
 

Box 19 

Loving family 
 

Box 19 

Lowe family 
 

Box 19 

Lynching 
 

Box 11 

Lytle family 
 

Box 19 

Marquiss family 
 

Box 19 

Martin family--Missouri, Albany 
 

Box 19 

Masteller family 
 

Box 19 

Matlock family 
 

Box 19 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 38 

 

Go to top 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

Mayfield family 
 

Box 19 

McCune family 
 

Box 19 

McGuire family 
 

Box 19 

McIntyre family 
 

Box 19 

McKnolly family 
 

Box 19 

McReynolds family 
 

Box 19 

Melahn family 
 

Box 19 

Michels family 
 

Box 19 

Milam family--Missouri, Clifton Hill 
 

Box 19 

Milam family--Missouri, Pleasant Hill 
 

Box 19 

Miller family--Missouri, Pine Lawn 
 

Box 19 

Miller family--Missouri, Springfield 
 

Box 19 

Minor family 
 

Box 19 

Mitchell family--Missouri, Dixon 
 

Box 19 

Mondaine family 
 

Box 19 

Montagne family 
 

Box 19 

Morton family 
 

Box 19 

Mount family 
 

Box 19 

Murphree, Albert A., 1870-1927 
 

Box 44 

Musick family 
 

Box 19 

Nixon, Richard M. (Richard Milhous), 

1913-1994 

 
Box 114, 124, 125, 127 

Nonamaker family 
 

Box 19 

Obscenity 
 

Box 44-51 

Ocks family 
 

Box 19 

Ogle family 
 

Box 19 

Owens family 
 

Box 19 

Ozarks, Missouri Yes Box 80 

Palmer family 
 

Box 19 

Parker, Albert Laurence 
 

Box 19 

Parker, Lillian 
 

Box 19 

Parsons family 
 

Box 19 

Peace 
 

Box 56-58, 60, 62, 149 

Penabaz, Manuel 
 

Box 26 

Pendergast, Tom, 1870-1945 
 

Box 80 

Peterson family--Missouri, Buffalo 
 

Box 19 

Peterson family--Missouri, St. Louis 
 

Box 19 

Petty family--Missouri, Salem 
 

Box 19 

Petty family--Missouri, Sarcoxie 
 

Box 19 

Pfeifer family 
 

Box 19 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 39 

 

Go to top 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

Phillips family 
 

Box 19 

Pierce family 
 

Box 19 

Pittman family 
 

Box 19 

Pogue family 
 

Box 19 

Politics--Missouri, 1930s 
 

Box 99-105 

Politics--Missouri, 1940s 
 

Box 105-110 

Politics--United States, 1950s 
 

Box 110-123 

Pope family 
 

Box 19 

Pornography 
 

Box 44-51 

Pruett family 
 

Box 19 

Pugh family 
 

Box 19 

Pursiful family 
 

Box 19 

Ragon family 
 

Box 19 

Rains family 
 

Box 19 

Ray family 
 

Box19 

Reader's Digest 
 

Box 134, 141, 142, 147, 148 

Reed family 
 

Box19 

Richardson family 
 

Box 19 

Ridgeway family 
 

Box 19 

Roberts family 
 

Box 20 

Robinson family 
 

Box 20 

Rock family 
 

Box 20 

Routt family 
 

Box 20 

Rowland family 
 

Box 20 

Roy family 
 

Box 20 

Sachs family 
 

Box 20 

Salyer family 
 

Box 20 

Saunier family 
 

Box 20 

Schafer family 
 

Box 20 

Schimmelpfennig family 
 

Box 20 

Schlafly, Phyllis 
 

Box 127, 128 

Schneider family 
 

Box 20 

Sears family 
 

Box 20 

Seim family 
 

Box 20 

Shackelford family 
 

Box 20 

Sheerman family 
 

Box 20 

Shilharvey family 
 

Box 20 

Shimp family 
 

Box 20 

Short family 
 

Box 20 

Showmaker family 
 

Box 20 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 40 

 

Go to top 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

Simmons family 
 

Box 20 

Simon family 
 

Box 20 

Slavery 
 

Box 12, 13 

Slaves--Reminiscences 
 

Box 12, 13 

Slone family 
 

Box 20 

Smallwood family 
 

Box 20 

Smith family--Missouri, Cora 
 

Box 20 

Smith family--Missouri, Mansfield 
 

Box 20 

Smotherman family 
 

Box 20 

Southern Baptist Convention 
 

Box 6 

Speiser family 
 

Box 20 

Sportsman family 
 

Box 20 

Spotswood family 
 

Box 20 

Spurlock family 
 

Box 20 

Standley, William H. (1872-1963) 
 

Box 81 

Stark family 
 

Box 81, 95, 98, 142 

Stark, Lloyd Crow (1886-1972) 
 

Box 104, 123, 142 

Stenhouse family 
 

Box 20 

Sterling family 
 

Box 20 

Stone family 
 

Box 20 

Stough family 
 

Box 20 

Streb family 
 

Box 20 

Stricklin family 
 

Box 20 

Sutton family--Missouri, Houston 
 

Box 20 

Sutton family--Missouri, St. Louis 
 

Box 20 

Swearingen family 
 

Box 20 

Swetnam family 
 

Box 20 

Taiwan 
 

Box 23, 24 

Taxation 
 

Box 51-55 

Teaver family 
 

Box 20 

Teeter family 
 

Box 20 

Thoele family 
 

Box 20 

Thompson family--Missouri, Iberia 
 

Box 20 

Todd family 
 

Box 20 

Tojo, Hideki (1885-1948) 
 

Box 64 

Toney family 
 

Box 20 

Traffic safety 
 

Box 55, 56 

Turnbull family 
 

Box 20 

Twenter family 
 

Box 20 

U.S. Navy 
 

Box 81 



(C4056) O.K. Armstrong Papers  Page 41 

 

Go to top 

Index Terms Image Box/Item 

United States Jaycees 
 

Box 92 

Vandament family 
 

Box 20 

Vaughn family 
 

Box 20 

Veterans 
 

Box 82, 85 

Vietnam War, 1961-1975 
 

Box 65, 66 

Vittetoe family 
 

Box 20 

Voirol family 
 

Box 20 

Warner family 
 

Box 20 

Warwick family 
 

Box 20 

Washington, Booker T., 1856-1915 
 

Box 13 

Watson family--Missouri, Milan 
 

Box 20 

Watson family--Missouri, St. Louis 
 

Box 20 

Way family 
 

Box 20 

Webb family 
 

Box 20 

Welch family 
 

Box 20 

Wheary family 
 

Box 20 

White family 
 

Box 20 

Widmeyer family 
 

Box 20 

Wiley, Harvey Washington, 1844-1930 
 

Box 75 

Williams family--Missouri, Bloodland 
 

Box 20 

Williams family--Missouri, Burlington 

Junction 

 
Box 20 

Williams family--Missouri, Carondelet 
 

Box 20 

Williams family--Missouri, Keytesville 
 

Box 20 

Williams family--Missouri, Niangua 
 

Box 20 

Williams, Russell 
 

Box 20 

Williams, Walter (1864-1935) 
 

Box 75 

Wilson family--Missouri, Phillipsburg 
 

Box 20 

Wilson family--Missouri, Potosi 
 

Box 20 

Wilson family--Missouri, St. Louis 
 

Box 20 

Wise family 
 

Box 20 

Wood family--Missouri, Lexington 
 

Box 20 

World War, 1939-1945--War Crimes Trials 
 

Box 64 

Yauch family 
 

Box 20 

York family--Missouri, Versailles 
 

Box 20 

Zimmer family 
 

Box 20 

 


